MA 18P 11040500000000000199 06/26/18
MODIFICATION State of Maine

e

=

Master Agreement

Effective Date: 01/02/13 Expiration Date: 12/31/18
Master Agreement Description: BREAST PUMPS - MEDELA NASPO # 01910

Buyer Information
William Allen 207-624-7871 ext. NULL WJE.Allen@maine.gov

Issuer Information
Donny Crockett 207-624-7336 ext. Donny.Crockett@maine.gov

Requestor Information
Terry Demerchant 207-624-7334 ext. TERRY.L.DEMERCHANT@MAINE.GOV

Authorized Departments

10A DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Vendor Information

Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name
VC1000061946 MEDELA INC
Alias/DBA

Vendor Address Information
1101 Corporate Drive

McHenry, IL 60050
us

Vendor Contact Information
Bonnie Voigt

815-578-2459 ext.
bonnie.voigt@medela.com

Payment Discount Terms

Discount 1: % 0 Days
Discount 2: % 0 Days
Discount 3: % 0 Days

Discount 4: % 0 Days



Vendor Line #: 1
Vendor Name: MEDELA INC

Commodity Line #: 1
Commodity Code: 46578

Commodity Description: BREAST PUMPS - MEDELA NASPO # 01910

Commodity Specifications:

Commodity Information

Commodity Extended Description: WSCA/NASPO CONTRACT FOR BREAST PUMPS - MEDELA AS PER THE
SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS MA.

Quantity
0.00000

Delivery Days

Contract Amount
$0.00

Catalog Name
MEDELA

Commodity Terms and Conditions

Vendor Line #: 1
Commodity Line #: 1

T&C #: 165
T&C Name: Payment Terms
T&C Details:Net 30

UOM

Free on Board

Service Start Date

Discount
0.0000 %

Discount Start Date
01/02/13

Unit Price
$0.00

Service End Date

Discount End Date
12/31/18



State of Washington

Contracts & Procurement Division
Department of Enterprise Services
P.0O. Box 41411 Contract No.: | 01910
Olympia, WA 98504-1411

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Medela LLC Amendment No.: | 34
1101 Corporate Dr.
McHenry, IL 60050-7006 Effective Date: | June 30, 2018

THIRTY-FOURTH AMENDMENT
TO
ContrACT NO. 01910
BREAST PUmPS & ACCESSORIES NASPO VALUE POINT

This Thirty-Fourth Amendment {(“Amendment”) to Contract No. 01910 is made and entered into by and
between the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a
Washington State governmental agency (“State”) and Medela LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation
(“Contractor”) and is dated as of June 30, 2018.

RECITALS

A. State and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that certain Contract No. 01910 for
Breast Pumps dated effective as of December 15, 2010 (“Contract”).

B. The Parties previously amended the contract thirty-three (33) times.
C. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract.

D. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties
hereby agree to amend the Contract, as previously amended, as follows:

1. TerMm. Extend the existing Contract through December 31, 2018 or until a new contract is awarded,
whichever is sooner.

2. NoO CHANGE OTHER THAN AMENDMENT. Except as amended herein, the Contract is unaffected and.
remains in full force and effect.

3. INTEGRATED AGREEMENT; MODIFICATION. This Amendment constitutes the entire agreement and
understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter and supersedes all prior
negotiations and representations. In the event of any conflict between this Amendment and the
Contract or any earlier amendment, this Amendment shall control and govern. This Amendment
may not be modified except in writing signed by the Parties.

CONTRACT NO. 01910 — MEDELA AMENDMENT NO. 34
Page 1



4. AUTHORITY. Each party to this Amendment, and each individual signing on behalf of each party,
hereby represents and warrants to the other that it has full power and authority to enter into this
Amendment and that its execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment has been fully
authorized and approved, and that no further approvals or consents are required to bind such

party.

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. A signed copy of this Amendment or any other ancillary agreement
transmitted by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to
have the same legal effect as delivery of an original executed copy of this Amendment or such
other ancillary agreement for all purposes.

6. COUNTERPARTS. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and all of which counterparts together shall constitute the same
instrument which may be sufficiently evidenced by one counterpart. Execution of this
Amendment at different times and places by the parties shall not affect the validity thereof so
long as all the parties hereto execute a counterpart of this Amendment.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the day and date first above written.

MEDELA LLC, STATE OF WASHINGTON
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE SERVICES
By: % @/\/ By: C{e/# Wﬁ
7 U hd

Name: N.Greg Wistisen Name: Secew S ¢

itle: iV € amis e Title:  ChiefOperations-Officer
e I/ EF. ALt 4 MULL e ,1— ?,'Qau(.lrw\— ¢¢\"L MMJ/\—G-C??
Date: é/l(/’/lk Date: {ﬂ//-.?{//é

CoNTRACT NO. 01910 — MEDELA AMENDMENT NoO. 34
Page 2




[SUPPLIER NAME

SUPPLIER PART NUMBER

ITEM DESCRIPTION

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF MEASURE

LIST PRICE

DELIVERY DAYS

MEDELA INC 6109S-100 80ml Breastmilk Collection Container 100 per case case $37.03 30
MEDELA INC 016SCO1 Multi-User Electric Double Breast Pump Lactina Select 1 per case case 299.00 30
MEDELA INC 009018 Specialty Feeding Device SNS 10 per case case 284.90 30
MEDELA INC 009028 Specialty Feeding Device, Starter SNS, Sterile 25 per case case 250.04 30
MEDELA INC 37002 Insulated Carrying Tote for Milk Storage 10 per case case 190.00 30
MEDELA INC 57018W WIC Personal Double Pump Advanced (Two-Phase) 3 per case case 258.00 30
MEDELA INC 67090 Symphony to Lactina Conversion Kit 10 per case case 125.31 30
MEDELA INC 67091 Lactina to Symphony Conversion Kit 10 per case case 111.35 30
MEDELA INC 67099W Kit for Symphony Multi- User Double Breast Pump 20 per case case 440.00 30
MEDELA INC 67116W Double Pumping System Kit for Use with Symphony or Lactina 20 per case case 440.00 30
MEDELA INC 67153 Vehicle Lighter Adapter for Personal-Use Pump (one phase) 6 per case case $55.80 30
MEDELA INC 67161W2 Manual Pump WIC Harmony Manual One-Handed Pump 20 per case case $300.00 30
MEDELA INC 67173 Symphony vehicle lighter adapter (5 per case) 5 per case case 58.05 30
MEDELA INC 67174 Vehicle Lighter Adapter for Personal-Use Pump (two phase) 6 per case case 55.80 30
MEDELA INC 67203 Nipple Shields- Contact 24 mm 6 per case case 23.40 30
MEDELA INC 67208 Card Symphony 2.0 PROG 1 per case case 93.81 30
MEDELA INC 67218 Nipple Shields- Contact 20 mm 6 per case case 23.40 30
MEDELA INC 67251 Nipple Shields- Contact 16 mm 6 per case case 23.40 30
MEDELA INC 67553 Battery Pack for Personal-Use Pump 3 per case case 27.00 30
MEDELA INC 80210 Softshell-Sore Nipples 12 per case case 124.44 30
MEDELA INC 80210S Softshell, Sterile-Sore Nipples, Sterile 10 per case case 104.82 30
MEDELA INC 80220 Softshell-Inverted Nipples 12 per case case 124.44 30
MEDELA INC 802208 Softshell, Sterile-Inverted Nipples, Sterile 10 per case case 104.82 30
MEDELA INC 87024NA Micro Steam Bags 12 boxes per case (5 bags per box) n/a case 29.64 30
MEDELA INC 87055 Quick Clean Accessory Wipes, Multi 12 per case case 53.33 30
MEDELA INC 87056 Quick Clean Accessory Wipes, Bulk 100 per case case 19.75 30
MEDELA INC 87059 Quick Clean Accessory Wipes, Single 12 per case case $106.65 30
MEDELA INC 87076 PersonalFit Connectors, Bulk 12 per case case 13.18 30
MEDELA INC 87077 Lg Specialty Flanges Personal Fit Breast Shield (27 mm) 12 per case case 24.00 30
MEDELA INC 87079 XLg Specialty Flanges Personal Fit Breast Shield 30-31 mm 12 per case case 24.00 30
MEDELA INC 87086 Sm Specialty Flanges Personal Fit Breast Shield 21 mm 12 per case case 24.00 30
MEDELA INC 87087 Med Specialty Flanges Personal Fit Breast Shield (24 mm) 12 per case case 24.00 30
MEDELA INC 87088 Membranes 6 per case case 20.64 30
MEDELA INC 87089 Valves and Membranes 6 per case case 20.64 30
MEDELA INC 87094 XX-Lg Specialty Flanges Personal Fit Breast Shield 36 mm 12 per case case 36.24 30
MEDELA INC 87123NA Tender Care Hydrogel Pads, 4 pads per box 12 per case case 57.00 30
MEDELA INC 87124 Tender Care Hydrogel Pads, bulk 100 pads per case 100 per case case $118.75 30
MEDELA INC 87212 Tubing for single-user Electric Breastpump 10 per case case $98.30 30
MEDELA INC 87233 Pump & Save Breastmilk Bags 12 boxes per case case $56.88 30
MEDELA INC 87234 Milk Collection Storage Bags 12 boxes per case (50 bags/box) 12 bxs per case case $111.12 30
MEDELA INC 87240 Quick Clean Breastmilk Removal Soap 3 per case case 13.04 30
MEDELA INC 89902 Nipple Shields- Regular 24 mm 6 per case case 23.40 30
MEDELA INC 89905 Nipple Shields- Regular 16 mm 6 per case case 23.40 30
MEDELA INC 89907 Nipple Shields- Regular 20 mm 6 per case case 23.40 30
MEDELA INC 89930 TheraShells breast shells 6 per case case 44.44 30
MEDELA INC 89972 Bra Pads- Washable 6 packages per case (4 pads/package) 6 pkgs per case case 18.54 30
MEDELA INC 0240108 Symphony Multi-User Electric Double Breast Pump (two phase) 1 per case case $902.45 30
(two phase) with trade in
MEDELA INC 0240112 Reconditioned Multi-User Electric Double Breast Pump allowance case $550.00 30
MEDELA INC 0407020 Infant Scale 1 per case case $1,035.00 30
MEDELA INC 0407023 Infant Scale, grams only 1 per case case $1,035.00 30
MEDELA INC 1907248 Book- Medications and Mother's Milk 1 per case case 39.45 30
MEDELA INC 1977005 Vacuum Gauge 1 per case case 28.49 30
MEDELA INC 3007357 BabyWeigh Scale Carrying Case 1 per case case 99.75 30
MEDELA INC 4707004 Spring 1 per case case $1.71 30
MEDELA INC 6007080 Symphony carrying case 1 per case case $62.94 30
MEDELA INC 6007092 Symphony Trolley Table, Added by Request Added by request case $331.80 30
MEDELA INC 6100050-100 Storage Collection Bottle and Cap 150 ml 100 per case case $64.60 30
MEDELA INC 6107170W Kit for Lactina Multi-User Double Breast Pump 20 per case case $300.00 30
MEDELA INC 6107293W Manual Pump (two-handed) WIC Manual with piston cylinder 20 per case case $159.00 30
MEDELA INC 8007085 Lactina Carrying Case 1 per case case $35.16 30
MEDELA INC 8007213 Tubing for Hospital Grade Electric Breastpump 10 per case case $49.38 30
MEDELA INC 8100147 Clips for Lactina 1 per case case 2.22 30
MEDELA INC 8100552 Symphony Container Stand 1 per case case 5.82 30
MEDELA INC 8120007 Rubber Protector for Lactina 1 per case case 1.84 30
MEDELA INC 8417009 Carry Case Strap, for Symphony Carrying Case 1 per case case 5.53 30
MEDELA INC 8997001 Lactina Shoulder Strap 1 per case case $14.73 30
MEDELA INC 9280043 Symphony power cord 1 per case case $12.64 30
MEDELA INC FREIGHT FREIGHT 1 each EVNT $0.00 30
MEDELA INC Pump Cleanings Pump Cleanings - 100 free cleanings annually n/a ea $60.00 30




